PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D Palazzotto	10/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Oronite Company LLC
Street Address:	100 Chevron Way
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11536196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9258424664

Email: WCCI@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Wenfang Chen

Address Line 1: Chevron Corporation, P.O Box 6006
Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94584

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6765
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenfang Chen

Total Attachments: 1

source=T-6765-assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018348 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN D. PALAZZOTTO, residing in the City of Castro Valley, County of Alameda, in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD OF DEMULSING A NATURAL GAS DEHYDRATOR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing U.S. Serial No. <u>11/536,196</u> filed on <u>September 28, 2006</u> ; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOHN D. PALAZZOTTO, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this day of, 2006.
JOHN D. PALAZZOTIO
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Way, Richmond, California 94802, was personally present and did see JOHN D. PALAZZOTTO who is known to me execute the above assignment on this day of CCTORER, 2006.
- Main Caire
Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 018348 FRAME: 0128